
WELDMARX I

AVAILABLE SIZES

Sit to Stand Desk

Weldmarx I is not only BIFMA compliant, but it also 
achieved twice the BIFMA requirements in regard to load-
ing and cycles. It’s twice as strong and twice as durable 
as BIFMA compliant competitive products. You can find 
height adjustable work surfaces from many manufacturers, 
but Formaspace Office created a desk that raises, lowers, 
and moves as one independent piece of furniture. Our 
modular sit-to-stand office desk can be manufactured with 
3 different hardwood surface options, 5 standard laminate 
options, and can be powder coated with 10 standard frame 
colors. Customize this piece to match your office project!

Configuration Pictured: 
1000 lbs. load capacity, 60” x 30” maple top, 16-gauge 30” high steel 
frame, clear powder coating, casters, 6” & 12” steel combo drawers, and 
electric hydraulic height-adjustability. Featured product photo includes 
upgrades. Prices vary based on material selections.

MODEL WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT HPL

WI_6024 60” 24” 30” - 42” $3,576

$3,621

$3,665

$3,600

$3,672

$3,723

$3,576 $3,576 $3,576

30” - 42”60” 30”WI_6030

30” - 42”60” 36”WI_6036

30” - 42”72” 24”WI_7224

30” - 42”72” 30”WI_7230

30” - 42”72” 36”WI_7236
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MAPLE OAK WALNUT

$3,925

$4,062

$4,210

$4,038

$4,210

$4,432

$3,990

$4,143

$4,307

$4,117

$4,306

$4,552

$4,416

$4,632

$4,995

$4,640

$4,954

$5,323
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HARDWOODS
MATERIALS & FINISHES

POWDER COAT COLORS

LAMINATES

Maple

5th Avenue
Elm

Beige

Buka Bark

Ocean

Carbon 
Mesh

Sprout

Phantom 
Pearl

Cement

Fusion
Maple

Calcutta
Marble

Charcoal
Velvet

Florence
Walnut

High Rise

Regimental
Red

Lace Gesso 
Wood

Astro
Strandz

Magnolia

Slate Grey

Bellini Blue

White

Mushroom

Designer
White

Maize Walnut 
Crossgrain

Black

Battleship

Linen

Putty

Madagascar

Island

Oak Walnut

Matte Clear

Salmon Orange

Turquoise

Gloss Clear

Pearl White

Beige Gray

CLRM

RAL 5024

RAL 6027

Textured Black

Navy

Violet

Gloss White

Burgundy

Silver Gray

CL01

RAL 1013

RAL 1019

WH120

HM512S14

RAL 1028

WH11

HS212R7

RAL 7001

RAL 1013

HS212B51

RAL 4008

Textured White

Satin Nickel

Melon

Pastel Blue

Sage

Rust

Pastel Green

Fern

Rose

Gloss Black

Golden Hour

Mauve

RAL 6019

RAL 6025

RAL 3015

BK266

RAL 1018

RAL 4009

RAL 5024

RAL 6021

RAL 8023


