





WELDMARX I

Sit to Stand Desk

Weldmarx I is not only BIFMA compliant, but it also achieved twice the BIFMA requirements in regard to loading and cycles. It's twice as strong and twice as durable as BIFMA compliant competitive products. You can find height adjustable work surfaces from many manufacturers, but Formaspace Office created a desk that raises, lowers, and moves as one independent piece of furniture. Our modular sit-to-stand office desk can be manufactured with 3 different hardwood surface options, 5 standard laminate options, and can be powder coated with 10 standard frame colors. Customize this piece to match your office project!

Configuration Pictured:

1000 lbs. load capacity, 60" x 30" maple top, 16-gauge 30" high steel frame, clear powder coating, casters, 6" & 12" steel combo drawers, and electric hydraulic height-adjustability. Featured product photo includes upgrades. Prices vary based on material selections.

AVAILABLE SIZES

MODEL	WIDTH	DEPTH	HEIGHT	HPL	MAPLE	OAK	WALNUT
WI_6024	60"	24"	30" - 42"	\$3,576	\$3,925	\$3,990	\$4,416
WI_6030	60"	30"	30" - 42"	\$3,621	\$4,062	\$4,143	\$4,632
WI_6036	60"	36"	30" - 42"	\$3,665	\$4,210	\$4,307	\$4,995
WI_7224	72"	24"	30" - 42"	\$3,600	\$4,038	\$4,117	\$4,640
WI_7230	72"	30"	30" - 42"	\$3,672	\$4,210	\$4,306	\$4,954
WI_7236	72"	36"	30" - 42"	\$3,723	\$4,432	\$4,552	\$5,323



MATERIALS & FINISHES

HARDWOODS







Walnut



Oak

LAMINATES





Fusion







White



Black



Putty

5th Avenue Elm

Mesh

Maple

Walnut

Strandz

Astro



Beige

Sprout

Calcutta Marble

High Rise

Magnolia

Mushroom

Battleship

Madagascar







Regimental







Buka Bark

Phantom Pearl

Charcoal Velvet





Slate Grey

Designer White

Linen Island



Ocean Cement



Lace Gesso

Wood





Maize Walnut Crossgrain

POWDER COAT COLORS

















Matte Clear CLRM



Gloss Clear

CL01

Textured White Gloss White WH120 WH11



Textured Black Gloss Black RAL 1013

Pastel Green RAL 6019

Pastel Blue RAL 5024









Burgundy

HS212R7



Navy

HS212B51



Golden Hour

RAL 1018

BK266



Fern

RAL 6025



Sage

RAL 6021

Salmon Orange Pearl White **RAL 5024**





Satin Nickel









Turquoise RAL 6027



RAL 1019

Melon

RAL 1028

Silver Gray

Violet **RAL 4008**

Mauve RAL 4009

Rose RAL 3015

RAL 8023

RAL 7001